



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY ,THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 9227/2025

Between:

K Sathyanarayana

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.ARUN SHOWRI G

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

INTERIM ORDER:

W.P.No.9227 of 2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Revenue for respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.9 to 14.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.9 to 14 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel, there shall be an interim direction of *Status quo* obtaining as on today shall be maintained by all the parties concerned in respect of the subject property, till the next date of hearing

List the matter after four (04) weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned Government Pleader for the respondents is directed to file counter.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

Dated:09.04.2025

BSP